TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	The cover sheet previously recorded at Reel/Frame 003271/0687 erroneously identifies the Receiving Party's entity type. This submission is to correct the error and make the cover sheet consistent with the assignment agree	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E Team, Inc.		09/23/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NC4 Public Sector LLC
Street Address:	100 N. Sepulveda Blvd., Suite 200
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2391809	PENCIL
Registration Number:	2398270	E TEAM
Registration Number:	2404510	E TEAM
Registration Number:	2475185	ETEAM.COM
Registration Number:	2742400	E TEAM
Registration Number:	2592124	E TEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)734-3253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 734-3252

Email: mcooke@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle A. Cooke

Address Line 1: 2121 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

REEL: 004276 FRAME: 0365

TRADEMARK

900171351

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083490.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle A. Cooke
Signature:	/Michelle A. Cooke/
Date:	09/10/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=NC4 Assignment#page1.tif source=NC4 Assignment#page2.tif source=NC4 Assignment#page3.tif source=NC4 Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004276 FRAME: 0366

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E Team, Inc.		09/23/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NC4 Public Sector LLC
Street Address:	114 Pacifica, Suite 120
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2391809	PENCIL
Registration Number:	2398270	E TEAM
Registration Number:	2404510	E TEAM
Registration Number:	2475185	ETEAM.COM
Registration Number:	2742400	Е ТЕАМ
Registration Number:	2592124	E TEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(415)836-2501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

415-836-2500

Email:

mary.lee@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Heather A. Dunn

153 Townsend Street, Suite 800

Address Line 4:

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

311816-900100

900044479

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003271 FRAME: 0687

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Kathryn Lee
Signature:	/Mary Kathryn Lee/
Date:	03/17/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=NC4 Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003271 FRAME: 0688

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Registered Trademarks is made and entered into, as of September 23, 2005 (the "Effective Date"), by and between NC4 Public Sector LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), E Team, Inc, a California corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office which are listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Registered Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Registered Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Effective Date, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee as Assignor's true and lawful attorney in fact, with full power of substitution in Assignor's name and stead, to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and causes of action more effectively in Assignee or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto. This includes, but is not limited to, any rights with respect to the Registered Trademarks that may have accrued in Assignor's favor from the respective date of first use of any of the Registered Trademarks from the Effective Date of this Assignment. Assignor hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable.
- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Registered Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registered Trademarks and registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

E TEAM, INC., a California corporation

JOHN T. TO

Title: PRESIDENT & CEO

-GANF1:324611.v2 307652-\$

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003271 FRAME: 0689

> > TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
PENCIL	Registration No. 2,391,809	10/3/2000
E TEAM	Registration No. 2,398,270	10/24/2000
E TEAM	Registration No. 2,404,510	11/14/2000
E TEAM.com	Registration No. 2,475,185	8/7/2001
E TEAM & DESIGN	Registration No. 2,742,400	7/29/2003
E TEAM & DESIGN	Registration No. 2,592,124	7/9/2002

RECORDED: 03/17/2006

RECORDED: 09/10/2010

,O,(DED: 00,

TRADEMARK REEL: 003271 FRAME: 0690

TRADEMARK